Other Non-Current Financial Assets  -   20.75  -   -
Other Current Financial Assets  -   10.27  -   -

 2.12  109.33  31.82  -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables  0.42  313.06  0.20  -
Less: Forward contracts for trade payables  -   (201.72)  -   -
Other Non-current financial liabilities  -   -   -   -
Other Current Financial Liabilities  -   0.02  -   -

 0.42  111.36  0.20  -

Net Exposure  1.70  (2.03)  31.62  -

The following significant exchange rates have been applied during the year.
Year-end spot rate as at

INR March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

GBP INR  93.08  90.48
USD INR  75.39  69.35
EUR INR  83.05  77.69
ZAR INR  4.23  4.74
AED INR  20.60  18.84
JPY INR  0.70  0.63

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible 5% strengthening (weakening) of GBP/USD/EURO/AED against the Indian Rupee at March 31
would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in GBP/USD/EURO/AED and affected
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates,
remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

 ` Crore

Profit or loss

Effect in INR Strengthening Weakening

March 31, 2020

5% movement

GBP  -0.03  0.03

USD  (0.39)  0.39

EUR  1.40  (1.40)

 0.97  (0.97)

293

Financial Statements | Standalone

 ` Crore

Profit or loss

Effect in INR Strengthening Weakening

March 31, 2019

5% movement

GBP  0.09  (0.09)

USD  (0.10)  0.10

EUR  1.58  (1.58)

AED  -   -

 1.56  (1.56)

B.	 MANAGEMENT OF CREDIT RISK:
	 Credit risk refers to the risk of default on its obligations by a counterparty to the Company resulting in a financial

loss to the Company. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (trade receivables) and
from its investing activities including investments in mutual funds, commercial papers, deposits with banks and
financial institutions and Non-convertible debentures, foreign exchange transactions (including derivatives) and
financial instruments.

	 Credit risk from trade receivables is managed through the Company’s policies, procedures and controls relating to